

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22176/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2017 in RAMD No.87/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE COMMISSIONER BODINAYAKANOOR MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARISAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80389/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.
Mr. I. Ganesana, Adv.
For Ms. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19874 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER