## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10355/2018

COMMISSIONER TIRUNELVELI MUNICIPAL CORPATION Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

S. SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10358/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10356/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10361/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10363/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10365/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10367/2018 (XII)

Date: 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chandan Shreekant Malapur, Adv.

Mr I Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 10355/2018

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

### Item No.22

### SLP(C) No. 10356/2018

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

-2-

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

# REMAINING MATTERS

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit have not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined, however, vakalatnama may be filed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 3.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com