## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19874/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S. DHANASEKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO. 19874/2017 TO BE LISTED. )

Date: 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two days' time to file spare copy to effect service upon respondent No.1.

Time as prayed for, is granted.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER