ITEM NO.31 SECTION XII REGISTRAR COURT- 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19874/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

### S. DHANASEKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 19874/17 AND 21249/17 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21249/2017 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75507/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr I Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr I Ganesan, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following
ORDER

# SLP(C) No.19874/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.1.

Opportunity to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

# Item No.31 SLP(C) No. 21249/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.1 within four

weeks time, as prayed.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 31.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar