SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19874/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, MADURAI CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)Diary Nos.21654/2017 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21654/2017 (XII) (IA No.98145/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98150/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98148/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 98145/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 98148/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS** IA No. 98150/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) [OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]

Date: 16-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Diary No(s). 21654/2017

Αt the request of counsel for the petitioners further period of four weeks is granted to file fresh particulars of unserved respondents and for taking steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 16.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID] COURT MASTER (NSH)