SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10355/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in WAMD No. 193/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

COMMISSIONER TIRUNELVELI MUNICIPAL CORPATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10356/2018 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41014/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10361/2018 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43514/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10367/2018 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44082/2018 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44083/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10363/2018 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42929/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10358/2018 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 43345/2018 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43348/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10365/2018 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44507/2018 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44508/2018)

Date: 10-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matters on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

2

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR